Cc O O ~N O o bk W N =

T N U |
A bW N =

Long Beach, CA 90802

-
[#)]

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ccean Boulevard, 9th Floor

NN NNNDN e s
w O ~N ;g kA N>~ O © o

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34416

34416

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34416 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of February 2, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-16-0073, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on November 17, 2020, by and between KOPPL PIPELINE SERVICES, INC., a
California corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 1228 Date Street,
Montebello, California 90640 , and the CITY OF LLONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal
corporation.

WHEREAS, City and Contractor {the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34416 (the "Contract”) pursuant to Resolution No. RES-16-0073 whereby Contractor
agreed to provide pipeline stopper fittings and tapping and stopping services for natural
gas pipelines greater than 12-inches in diameter; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
extend the term to October 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to extend the term to October 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-
year period and add the authorized annual amount of $400,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: |

“3. The term of this Contract shall commence on October 1, 2016, and
shall terminate at midnight on October 1, 2021 unless sooner terminated as provided
herein. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of
termination to Contractor.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 34416 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
1

RFA:bg A18-01874
01235994.D0C




© o ~N O o AW N =

T U Y §
(&) TR - & B % T -

Long Beach, CA 90802

QOFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
—
(®)]

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attornay
411 West Qcean Boulevard, 8th Floor
N [\ ] [\ M N ™~ [y*] %) - ey -
@ ~N & ;M R W N =2 QO O

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have signed this document with all

the formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

KOPPL PIPELINE SERVICES, INC., a
California corporation

Magen 14 2021 By /&mﬁm@&wﬁv

Name CLLE
Title (DFELE S Ao (T
Mot 14 , 2021 By (nhe Rapnchi

Name (oo ool . Saniil o=z
Title__Proddent

“*Contractor’

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

zipnx/(, J3 , 2021 By gg’,ﬂ;&% A Ta frem
EXECUTEN BERSUANT

.city” TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER

This Third Amendment to Contract No. 34416 is approved as to form on

Agf"\ (3 2021,

RFA:hg A16-01474
01235994,00C




©w 0 ~N ¢ G A W N =

i ed ) w waA
g A~ W N - O

Long Beach, CA 80802

—
(o2}

OFFICE OF THE CHTY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
441 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

NN R RN NN NN S s e
0 ~N O AR W N = O O W N

and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have signed this document with all

the formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

KOPPL PIPELINE SERVICES, INC,, a
California corporation

Mopeow & , 2021 By fimAﬁbkn(i;%&xu&/f““*

Name_ ooy Sxneeccee
Title Ocee  dhapdatef

Morcin | 4 , 2021 By [atad Xi@ﬁﬂgiaAq/
Name (¢l Scavieibaz,
Title_§ T b dosmd

“*Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
. 2021 By
City Manager
“City”
This Third Amendment to Contract No. 34416 is approved as to form on

, 2021,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy

RFA:bg A16-01874
01235994 DOC




